Philips Semiconductors Application note
AN1891SA8025 Fractional-N synthesizer for 2GHz band applications
Author: Wing S. Djen
7941994 Sep 18
INTRODUCTION
The SA8025 is a 3V, 1.8GHz, SSOP 20-pin packaged fractional-N
phase locked-loop (PLL) frequency synthesizer.  It is targeted for
systems like the Japan Personal Handy Phone System (PHS,

1994 Sep 18 805
SR00935
Figure 24.  SA8025DK Application Circuit
Philips Semiconductors Application note
AN1891SA8025 Fractional-N synthesizer for 2GHz band applications
1994 Sep 18 806
TOP SILK SCREEN
SR00936
Figure 25.  SA8025DK Demoboard Layout (NOT ACTUAL SIZE)
Philips Semiconductors Application note
AN1891SA8025 Fractional-N synthesizer for 2GHz band applications
1994 Sep 18 807
Table 2.  Customer Application Component List for SA8025DK
Qty. Part Value Volt Part Reference Part Description Vendor Mfg Part Number
Surface Mount Capacitors
1 3.9pF 50V C22 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±0.5pF Garrett Rohm MCH315A3R9CK
2 8.2pF 50V C24, C18 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±0.5pF Garrett Rohm MCH315A8R2CK
1 12pF 50V C20 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH315A120JK
1 15pF 50V C23 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH315A150JK
1 18pF 50V C16 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH315A180JK
1 56pF 50V C17 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH315A560JK
1 150pF 50V C33 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH315A151JK
1 390pF 50V C32 Cap. cer. 1206 NPO ±5% Garrett Rohm MCH315A391JK
5 1000pF 50V C9, C10, C13, C15, C19 Cap. cer. X7R ±10% Garrett Rohm MCH315A102JP
1 3900pF 50V C31 Cap. cer. X7R ±10% Garrett Rohm MCH315C392KK
3 0.01µF 50V C11, C25, C27 Cap. cer. X7R ±10% Garrett Rohm MCH315C103KK
9 0.1µF 50V C2, C4, C6, C8, C12, C21,
C28, C29, C35 Cap. cer. X7R ±10% Garrett Rohm MCH315C104KP
1 0.15µF 16V C26 Cap. cer. X7R ±10% Garrett Rohm MCH315C154KP
4 4.7µF 10V C1, C3, C5, C7 Tant. chip cap. A 3216 ±10% Garrett Philips 49MC475B010KOAS
Surface Mount Resistors
3 0Ω R5, R8, R25 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW000E
3 18Ω R14, R15, R16 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW180E
1 27Ω R11 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW270E
1 51Ω R13 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW510E
1 560Ω R20 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW561E
3 3.3kΩ R1, R3, R6 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW332E
2 4.3kΩ R5, R8, R25 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW432E
1 8.2kΩ R19 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW822E
2 9.1kΩ R2, R18 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW912E
5 10kΩ R10, R12, R17, R22, R23 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW103E
1 18kΩ R24 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW183E
1 130kΩ R9 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW134E
1 560kΩ R21 Res. chip 1206 1/8W ±5% Garrett Rohm MCR18JW564E
Surface Mount Diodes
1 VR1 (Varactor) Variable capacitance SMD diode Digikey Philips BB215
1 D1 SM Led Digikey
Surface Mount Inductors